



# Quote

Quote Number: 24634

Payment Terms: Due At Time Of Order  
Expiration Date: 12.02.2023

## Quote Prepared For

**Zoe Dean (Locum)**  
**Frodsham Town Council**  
Castle Park House  
Castle Park  
Frodsham, Cheshire WA6 6SB  
United Kingdom  
Phone:441928735150  
townclerk@frodsham.gov.uk

## Quote Prepared By

**Jack Higginbotham**  
**Prism Solutions**  
20 John Bradshaw Court  
Congleton, Cheshire CW12 1LB  
United Kingdom  
Phone:0845 121 7770  
Fax:  
[jhi@prism.uk.com](mailto:jhi@prism.uk.com)

Item#	Quantity	Item	Unit Price	Unit Discount	Adjusted Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Monthly Items</b>						
1)	17	Proofpoint Essentials Proofpoint Essentials	£3.30		£3.30	£56.10
<b>Monthly Subtotal</b>						<b>£56.10</b>
VAT 20% (20%)						£11.22
<b>Total Taxes</b>						<b>£11.22</b>
<b>Monthly Total</b>						<b>£67.32</b>
<b>One-Time Items</b>						
2)	1	Half day (remote) 2 Full Days (booked in four phases)  Setup ProofPoint email security and rollout multi-factor authentication for all users  Phase 1: 30m remote week before to prepare ProofPoint site  Phase 2: 1/2 Day Remote  -Setup ProofPoint email security for all users & test including DMARC and DKIM Implementation	£354.20	£53.13	£301.07	£301.07
3)	1	Full Day Onsite - Technical Consultant Phase 3: Full Day Onsite (inc 15m appt day before with Zoe to plan MFA rollout)  -Rollout of MFA for all users including councillors	£940.50	£141.08	£799.43	£799.43
4)	1	Half day (remote) Phase 4: 1/2 Day Remote -Post Support	£354.20	£53.13	£301.07	£301.07
<b>One-Time Subtotal</b>						<b>£1,401.57</b>

**\*\*ESTIMATE\*\*** Please note installation/labour charges detailed in this quotation are an estimate based on experience of similar works, knowledge of your site and your specific requirements. Based on our evaluation it does not include unforeseen circumstances which may create additional labour and charges.

Item#	Quantity	Item	Unit Price	Unit Discount	Adjusted Unit Price	Extended Price
					VAT 20% (20%)	£280.31
					<b>Total Taxes</b>	<b>£280.31</b>
					<b>One-Time Total</b>	<b>£1,681.88</b>
					<b>Total</b>	<b>£1,749.20</b>

**\*\*ESTIMATE\*\*** Please note installation/labour charges detailed in this quotation are an estimate based on experience of similar works, knowledge of your site and your specific requirements. Based on our evaluation it does not include unforeseen circumstances which may create additional labour and charges.